OP \$40.00 2158762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM626808

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FBR Capital Markets Corporation		06/01/2011	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FBR & Co.	
Street Address:	1001 Nineteenth Street North	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158762	FBR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 785-1200

Email: spollyea@jonathankirsch.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Kirsch

Address Line 1: 1880 Century Park East, Suite 515
Address Line 2: Law Offices of Jonathan Kirsch
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Great American/FBR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Kirsch	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Kirsch/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name from FBR Capital Markets Corp. to FBR & Co#page1.tif source=Change of Name from FBR Capital Markets Corp. to FBR & Co#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0442

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

FBR CAPITAL MARKETS CORPORTION

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, chapter 9, Article 11 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is FBR Capital Markets Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Corporation is FBR & Co.

- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted on June 1, 2011.
- 4. The proposed amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors and submitted to the shareholders in accordance with the provisions of Title 13.1, Chapter 9 of the Code of Virginia, and:
 - (a) The designation, number of outstanding shares, and the number of votes entitled to be cast by the holders of common stock entitled to vote on the amendment were:

DesignationNumber of outstanding sharesNumber of votes entitled to be castCommon Stock61,684,72361,684,723

(b) And the total number of votes cast for and agents the amendment by the holders of common stock was

<u>Total votes FOR</u> <u>Total votes AGAINST</u> 55, 408, 471 249, 248

(c) And the number cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

Executed in the name of the corporation by:

Ann Marie Pulsch SCC ID # 0659964-1

June 1, 2011

Corporate Secretary (703) 312-1637

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0443

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 1, 2011

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

FBR & Co. (formerly FBR Capital Markets Corporation)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 1, 2011.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jen core

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

11-06-01-1113 AMENACPT CISMAF

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 02/18/2021